Amendment No. 1 to the AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF LAKE AND
PARAGONS, LLC FOR CONSULTANT SERVICES TO THE LAKE COUNTY
CONTINUUM OF CARE ON BEHALF OF LAKE COUNTY BEHAVIORAL HEALTH
FOR FISCAL YEAR 2021-22

This First Amendment to the Agreement is made and entered into by and between the
County of Lake, hereinafter referred to as “County,” and Paragons, LLC, hereinafter
referred to as “Contractor,” collectively referred to as the “parties.”

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have entered into an Agreement dated July 1, 2021 under
which Contractor will provide Speciaity Mental Health Services to Lake County beneficiaries;
and

WHEREAS, the parties now desire to amend the Agreement to increase the total
compensation payable under the Agreement by $5,723.00.00 for a new contract maximum of
Thirty Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty-Three Dollars ($30,723.00).

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree to the following Amendment to the
Agreement:

3. COMPENSATION. Contractor has been selected by County to provide the
services described hereunder in Exhibit A, titled, “Scope of Services.” Compensation
to Contractor shall not exceed Thirty Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty-Three
Dollars ($30,723.00).

The Parties agree that all other terms and conditions of the original Agreement shall remain in
full force and effect.

COUNTY OF LAKE PARAGONS, LLC.
Chair Matthew Barnes
Lake County Board of Supervisors Chief Operating Officer
Date: Date: 07/26/2022
APPROVED AS TO FORM: ATTEST:
ANITA L. GRANT SUSAN PARKER
County Counsel Clerk to the Board of Supervisors
M‘ By:
Date: ;7 c)/*) Date:
21.22.45.1

Page 1 of 1


https://lakecounty.na2.echosign.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAsRuUjtnhR2Iz9MiMHvPievfuGW9hDfMQ

21.22.45.1 Paragons FY 21-22 AMENDMENT
No. 1

Final Audit Report 2022-07-26
Created: 2022-07-26
By: Elise Jones (Elise.Jones@lakecountyca.gov)
Status: Signed
Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAsRuUjtnhR2I1z9MiMHvPievfuGW9hDfMQ

"21.22.45.1 Paragons FY 21-22 AMENDMENT No. 1" History

9 Document created by Elise Jones (Elise.Jones@lakecountyca.gov)
2022-07-26 - 9:08:38 PM GMT- IP address: 208.91.28.66

£3 Document emailed to matthew@weareparagons.com for signature
2022-07-26 - 9:09:06 PM GMT

™ Email viewed by matthew@weareparagons.com
2022-07-26 - 9:25:59 PM GMT- IP address: 104.28.111.177

o Signer matthew@weareparagons.com entered name at signing as Matthew Barnes
2022-07-26 - 9:26:58 PM GMT- IP address: 173.30.68.229

2% Document e-signed by Matthew Barnes (matthew@weareparagons.com)
Signature Date: 2022-07-26 - 9:27:00 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 173.30.68.229

@ Agreement completed.
2022-07-26 - 9:27:00 PM GMT

2, CoLNty of

PLAKE | Adobe

Acrobat Sign

by




		2022-07-26T14:27:01-0700
	Agreement certified by Adobe Acrobat Sign




